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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS* 
 

 

MEMBER STATES 
 

 

Armenia 
 

Mr. Hayk Grigoryan 

Chairman of the Investigative Committee of the Republic of Armenia  

Tel.: +37411880002 

Email: anush.gasparyan85@gmail.com 

 

Austria 
 

Mr. Daniel Lichtenegger 

Lieutnant-Colonel, Head of Sub-Department-Drug-related Crime 

Federal Ministry of the Interior 

Tel.: +43 664 222 68 71 

Email: Daniel.lichtenegger@bmi.gv.at 

 

Azerbaijan 
 

 Mr. Fikrat Alasgarli 

Deputy Head of General Department of Operation-Investigation 

State Customs Committee 

Tel.: +994 502100737 

Email: fikret.elesgerli@customs.gov.az 
 

Mr. Alakbar Khalafov 

Head of Section, General Department on Fighting against Narcotic Drugs 

Ministry of Internal Affairs  

Tel.: +994 502143575 

Email: nbmi@mia.gov.az 
 

Mr. Elnur Ibrahimov 

State Security Service  

Tel.: +994 502226288 

Email: e.ibrahimov@dtx.gov.az 
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Belgium 
 

M. Patrick Versluys 

Administration générale Douanes et Accises 

SPF Finances 

Email: patrick.versluys@minfin.fed.be 
 

M. Gert Bils 

Administration générale Douanes et Accises 

SPF Finances 

Email: gert.bils@minfin.fed.be 
 

M. Michel Bruneau 

DJSOC Drogues 

Police Fédérale 

Email: Michel.Bruneau@police.belgium.eu  
 

Mme. Hülya Aydogan 

Attachée 

Direction générale de la Législation, des Libertés et Droits fondamentaux  

SPF Justice 

Email: Hulya.Aydogan@just.fgov.be 

 

Czechia 
 

Ms. Marta Léblová 

Senior Ministerial Counsellor 

Security Policy Department 

Ministry of Interior  

Email: marta.leblova@mvcr.cz 

 

Finland 
 

Mr. Jaakko Sonck 

Chief Superintendent  

National Police Board, Police Operations Unit  

Tel.: +358 295 481 739 

Mobile +358 400 782605 

Email: jaakko.sonck@poliisi.fi 
 

Mr Jarkko Helin 

Senior Customs Officer 

Finnish Customs Enforcement Department, Intelligence and Analysis  

Tel.: +358 40 332 8481 

Email: Jarkko.helin@tulli.fi 

 

France 
 

M. Matthieu NOEL 

Commissaire de police 

Chef de la division renseignement et stratégie 

OCRTIS 

Tel.: +33 613737373 

Email: matthieu.noel@interieur.gouv.fr 

 

 Georgia  
 

Ms. Ketevan Gorozia 

LEPL Drug Agency 

Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Labour, 

Health and Social Affairs 

 Tel.: +995 577935083 

Email: kgorozia@moh.gov.ge 

mailto:Hulya.Aydogan@just.fgov.be
mailto:jaakko.sonck@poliisi.fi
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Germany 
 

Mr. Michael Dewald 

Head of Department 

Synthetic Drugs, Drugs and Internet, Joint Precursor Control 

Federal Criminal Police Office - BKA 

Email: michael.dewald@bka.bund.de 

 

Hungary 
 

Ms. Ibolya Csákó Dr. Fülöpné  

Police Lieutenant-Colonel 

Senior Police Officer 

Criminal Department 

Directorate-General for Crime 

Hungarian National Police Headquarters 

National Police Force 

Email: drcsako@orfk.police.hu 
 

Mr. Mátyás J. Takács  

Police Captain  

Department against Drug Crime 

National Bureau of Investigation 

Rapid Response and Special Police Service 

Tel.: +36 30 348 1167 

Email: TakacsM@nni.police.hu 

 

Ireland 
 

Mr. David Gallagher 

Detective Superintendent  

Garda National Bureau of Criminal Investigation 

Tel.: +353 86 8282129 

Email: david.a.gallagher@garda.ie 

 

Italy 
 

Mr. Massimo Barbaglia 

Section Head 

Central Directorate for Antidrug Services 

Ministry of Interior 

Tel.: +39 334 6921614 

Email: massimo.barbaglia@interno.it 

 

Mr. Giuseppe Grimaldi 

Section Head 

Central Directorate for Antidrug Services 

Ministry of Interior 

Tel.: +39 0646523973 

Email: giuseppe.grimaldi@interno.it 

 

Latvia 
 

Mr. Sandis Radzins 

 Head of the 2nd Unit of the Organized Crime Department 

Central Criminal Police Department 

State Police of Latvia 

Tel.: +37167075343 

Email: sandis.radzins@vp.gov.lv 

 

mailto:michael.dewald@bka.bund.de
mailto:drcsako@orfk.police.hu
mailto:david.a.gallagher@garda.ie
mailto:massimo.barbaglia@interno.it
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Lithuania 
 

Mr. Saulius Briginas 

Deputy Head of the Lithuanian Criminal Police Bureau 

Tel.: +370 5 271 9827  

Email: saulius.briginas@policija.lt 
 

Mr. Audrius Petrauskas 

Chief Investigator of the 1st Division of the Serious and Organized Crime 

Investigation 3rd Board 

Lithuanian Criminal Police Bureau 

Email: audrius.petrauskas@policija.lt 

 

Malta 
 

Ms. Justine Grech  

Police Inspector  

Malta Police  

Email: justine.grech@gov.mt 

 

Poland 
 

Mr. Pawel Poltorzycki 

Head of Central Bureau of Investigation  

Tel.: +48 22 60 57 129 and +48 887 886 198  

Email: pawel.poltorzycki@policja.gov.pl 
 

Mr. Marcin Karnas 

Counsellor, Team Leader 

Police International Cooperation Unit 

Police Central Bureau of Investigation 

Email: marcin.karnas@policja.gov.pl 

 

Portugal 
 

 H.E. Ms. Francisca Van Dunem 

Minister of Justice 
 

H.E. Ms. Marta Temido 

Minister of Health 
 

 Mr. Luís Neves 

 National Director of the Criminal Police/PJ 
 

 Mr. João Goulão 

National Drug Coordinator and General Director for Intervention on Addictive 

Behaviours and Dependencies 
 

 Mr. João Melo 

Deputy National Director of the Criminal Police/PJ 
 

Mr. Francisco Alegre Duarte 

Deputy Director-General for Foreign Policy 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

Ms. Maria Luísa Pacheco 

Deputy Director-General for Justice Policy 

Ministry of Justice 
 

 Mr. Artur Vaz 

Director of the National Unit to Combat Trafficking in Narcotic Drugs 

Criminal Police/PJ 
 

mailto:audrius.petrauskas@policija.lt
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 Ms. Filipa Cornélio da Silva 

Head of Transnational Threats Division, Department of Political International 

Organizations, Directorate-General for Foreign Policy 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

 Mr. António Folgado  

Head of Division for Criminal Justice 

International Affairs Department of the Directorate-General for Justice Policy, 

Ministry of Justice 
 

 Ms. Ana Sofia Santos 

Head of the International Relations Division, General Directorate for Intervent ion 

on Addictive Behaviours and Dependencies 

Ministry of Health 
 

 Mr. João Bezerra da Silva 

Counsellor and Alternate Permanent 

Representative, Permanent Mission of Portugal to the United Nations in Vienna  

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

 Ms. Rosa Mota 

Criminal Investigation Coordinator of the Criminal Police/PJ  
 

 Mr. Rui Sousa 

Criminal Investigation Coordinator at the National Unit to Combat Trafficking in 

Narcotic Drugs of the Criminal Police/PJ 
 

 Mr. Vitor Ananias 

Criminal Investigation Coordinator at the National Unit to Combat Trafficking in 

Narcotic Drugs of the Criminal Police/PJ 
 

 Mr. José Costa 

Officer at the Transnational Threats Division 

Department of Political International Organizations 

Directorate-General for Foreign Policy 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

Mr. António Teixeira 

Tax and Customs Authority 

Ministry of Finance 
 

Ms. Judite Couto 

Tax and Customs Authority 

Ministry of Finance 

 

Russian Federation 
 

Mr. Andrey Khrapov 

Head of the General Directorate on Drug Control  

Ministry of Internal Affairs 
 

Mr. Igor Voblikov 

Representative of the Ministry of Internal Affairs in Austria  
 

Ms. Elena Sergeeva 

Third Secretary 

Department on New Challenges and Threats 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

Mr. Oleg Senchenko 

Counsellor 

Embassy of the Russian Federation in Lisbon, Portugal 
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Slovakia 
 

Mr. Martin Jurkacek 

Director 

Ministry of Interior 

Presidium of the Police Force 

National Crime Agency 

National Drug Enforcement Unit 

Department West 

Tel.: +421 9630 6640  

Email: Martin.Jurkacek@minv.sk  

 

Spain 
 

Sr. Rubén Jiménez Rodríguez 

Inspector Jefe de la Policía Nacional, Brigada Central de Estupefacientes  

UDYCO 

Tel.: +34 616692645 

Email: rjimenez0033@policia.es   
 

Sr. Jesús Rafael García-Fustel González 

Teniente Coronel 

Unidad Central Operativa (UCO), Guardia Civil 

Tel.: +34 650 511 481 

Email: jgarcia-fustel@guardiacivil.es 
 

Sr. Alberto Nieto Hernández 

Enlace de Vigilancia Aduanera en Centro de Inteligencia contra el Terrorismo y el 

Crimen Organizado (CITCO) 

Tel.: +34 628458253, +34 915372781 

Email: anieto@interior.es 
 

Sr. Miguel Ángel Alonso Rodríguez 

Jefe de Servicio del Área de Cooperación Internacional, Centro de Inteligencia 

contra el Terrorismo y el Crimen Organizado (CITCO) 

Tel.: +34 91 537 27 69, +34 629 24 71 99 

Email: maalonso@interior.es 

 

Sweden 
 

Ms. Lena Byström 

Head of Development Centre East 

National Operations Department 

Swedish Police Authority 

Email: lena.bystrom@polisen.se 
 

Mr. Stewe Alm 

Senior Strategic Analyst 

National Operations Department 

Swedish Police Authority 

Tel.: +46 10 5635035 

Mobile +46 708 414050 

Email: stewe.alm@polisen.se 

 

Turkey 
 

Mr. Hasan Oktay Duygun 

Head of Department 

Ministry of Trade 

Tel.: +90 505 6638290 

E-mail: H.Duygun@ticaret.gov.tr 
 

mailto:Martin.Jurkacek@minv.sk
mailto:jgarcia-fustel@guardiacivil.es
mailto:maalonso@interior.es
mailto:lena.bystrom@polisen.se
mailto:H.Duygun@ticaret.gov.tr
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Mr. Celal Özgür Öz 

Head of Section 

Turkish National Police 

Tel.: +90 555 0939393 

E-mail: celalozgur.oz@egm.gov.tr 

 

Ukraine 
 

Mr. Yurii Bukovskyi 

Deputy Head of the Counter Narcotics Department  

National Police of Ukraine 

Tel.: +38 0442561793 

Mobile : +38 0664437694  

Email byd@antidrug.gov.ua 

 

United States of America 
 

Mr. Kevin Scully 

Assistant Regional Director 

European Region 

Drug Enforcement Administration 

Tel.: +32 47 778 2009 

Email.: Kevin.M.Scully@usdoj.gov  
 

Ms. Linda A. Stocum 

Drug Enforcement Administration 

Diversion Program Manager 

European and African Regions 

Tel.: +32 047 570 2424 

Email: Linda.A.Stocum@usdoj.gov 

 

 

ORGANIZATIONS 
 

 United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC) 
 

Ms. Jo Dedeyne-Amann 

Secretary, Commission on Narcotic Drugs 

Chief, Secretariat to the Governing Bodies 

Division for Treaty Affairs 

Vienna 

Tel.: +43 1 26060 4282 

Email: jo.dedeyne@un.org 
 

Mr. Tofik Murshudlu 

Working Group Moderator 

Chief, Implementation Support Section 

Organized Crime Branch 

Division for Treaty Affairs 

Vienna 

Tel.: +43 1 26060 5403 

Email: tofik.murhsudlu@un.org 
 

Ms. Doris Resch 

Secretary of the 13th meeting of HONLEA Europe 

Secretariat Services Officer 

Secretariat to the Governing Bodies 

Division for Treaty Affairs 

Vienna 

Tel.: +43 1 26060 5279 

Email: doris.resch@un.org 

 

mailto:celalozgur.oz@egm.gov.tr
mailto:Kevin.M.Scully@usdoj.gov
mailto:Linda.A.Stocum@usdoj.gov
mailto:jo.dedeyne@un.org
mailto:tofik.murhsudlu@un.org
mailto:flavius.roversi@un.org
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 International Narcotics Control Board (INCB) 
 

Mr. Reiner Pungs 

Expert, Precursors Control Section 

Vienna 

Tel.: +43 1 26060 4585 

Email: reiner.pungs@un.org 

 

Council of Europe- Pompidou Group 
 

Mr. Tony Verachtert  

Program Manager Law enforcement - Supply reduction – Trans National Crime 

Secretariat of the Co-operation Group to Combat Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking in Drugs 

(Pompidou Group) 

Brussels Office-Liaison Office to the EU  

Tel.: +32 2 286 5006 

Email: tony.verachtert@coe.int 

 

European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addition (EMCDDA) 
 

Mr. Andrew Cunningham 

Head of Markets, Crime and Supply Reduction Sector  

Risks to Public Safety and Security Unit 

Tel.: +351 211 21 02 04 

Email: Andrew.Cunningham@emcdda.europa.eu 

 

Europol 
 

Mr Laimonas Vasiliauskas 

Senior Specialist  

Serious and Organized Crime Department  

Operations Directorate 

Tel.: +31 70 3531655 

Email: Laimonas.Vasiliauskas@europol.europa.eu 

 

Maritime Analysis and Operations Centre (Narcotics)- MAOC (N)  
 

Ms. Cláudia Grijó 

Country Liaison Officer in representation of Portugal  

Tel.: +351 218626016 

Email: claudia.grijo@maoc.eu 
 

Mr. Manuel Teixeira 

Analyst 

Tel.:+351 218626017 

Email: manuel.teixeira@maoc.eu 

 

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe (OSCE) 
 

Mr. Eduard Lokotunin 

Police Affairs Officer on Combating Illicit Drugs  

Strategic Police Matters Unit  

Transnational Threats Department 

Tel.: +43 1 514 36 6191 

Email eduard.lokotunin@osce.org  
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